# L12000133348

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

OCT 1 9 2012

EXAMINER



500240797125

10/18/12--01016--006 \*\*130.00

12 OCT 18 AMII: 30
SECRETARY OF STATE
ANII AHASSEE, FLORID

# COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of	on Section Corporations		
<sub>ѕивјест:</sub>	er Management II	, LLC	
	Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	سمر مر
Please return all corr	respondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	TALLAH POSEE FLANE
John Si	impson		F 30 1
		Name of Person	SCALE AND
Roper N	Management II, LL	C	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Firm/Company	RECE
450 S. I	Mills River Road		P
<del> </del>		Address	
Mills Rive	er, NC 28759		
TVIIIO T CIVE		ty/State and Zip Code	
Swatson@	@middiv.com		
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification	n)
For further information	on concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
John Simpson		at ( 828 ) 280 603	36
Nan	ne of Person	Area Code & Daytime	Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
]\$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addre Registration Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 3230	ons er Circle

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Δ	RT	CI	.F.	ſ _ ¹	Nο	me	٠.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# Roper Management II, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is

Principal Office Address:	Maning Address:	
5800 NW 74th Place	PO Box 1030	
Coconut Creek, FL 33073	OFallon, MO 63366	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

James Gordon	
N	ame
5800 NW 74th	Place
Florida stree	t address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Coconut Creek	<sub>FL</sub> 33073
City	v. State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

d Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

# ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
'MGR" = Manager 'MGRM" = Managing Membe	er
MGRM	E. Stanley Kroenke
	211 North Stadium Blvd, #201
	Columbia, MO 65203
MGRM	Gordon Property Company XXXI, LLC
······································	5800 NW 74th Place
	Coconut Creek, FL 33073
MGRM	Midwest Diversified Employee Benefit Plan and Trust
	5800 NW 74th Place
	Coconut Creek, FL 33073
40D	JTS Investment Company of Florida LLC
MGRm	313 Investment Company of Florida LLC
	5800 NIW 74th Place
`	5800 NW 74th Place Coconut Creek, FL 33073  han the date of filing:(OPTIO
LE V: Effective date, if other to fective date is listed, the date days after the date of filing.)	
LE V: Effective date, if other to fective date is listed, the date days after the date of filing.)	Coconut Creek, FL 33073  han the date of filing: (OPTIO
LE V: Effective date, if other to fective date is listed, the date days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	han the date of filing: (OPTIO must be specific and cannot be more than five business
LE V: Effective date, if other to fective date is listed, the date days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature is a signature of a firmation and affirmation and affirmati	han the date of filing: (OPTIO must be specific and cannot be more than five business of member or an authorized representative of a member.  Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true is information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
fective date is listed, the date days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a different and affirmation of a different and a filing a different and a	han the date of filing: (OPTIO must be specific and cannot be more than five business of member or an authorized representative of a member.  ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document ion under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, lise information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)